

S.C.C. No. 595/2024
Shivshambho Gramin Vs. Sahdev
MHPU130010092024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Issue notice to the accused as per First Proviso to section 223(1) of the BNSS before taking cognizance.

Dt. 22/08/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.