

S.C.C. No. 595/2024  
Shivshambho Gramin Vs. Sahdev  
MHPU130010092024

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 9**

Today respondent is present with his counsel. So also advocate Shri. B. S. Shinde is also present for complainant. This application is filed by respondent for giving time to file say. The complainant has not filed say on this application. Hence, in the interest of justice, time granted for filing say till next date.

Dt. 06/12/2024

**( Md. Taher Bilal )**  
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.